RE(Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

05-30-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	733695 V V
101	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anedco, Inc.	Name: CPI Engineering Services, Inc.
inicaco, inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Address: Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2300 James Savage Road
Corporation-State Nevada	City: <u>Midland</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: 48642
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement	Other
_ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: December 31, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 25 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7.1. //aas///ai/// pp//ai/// // // // // // // // // // // // //	1,956,362
Additional number(s) attached Light Yes Light No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Teresan W. Gilbert	
Internal Address: The Lubrizol Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 29400 Lakeland Blvd.	12-2275
774 1 1 4 6 6 9 7 4 4 4 9 9 9 4 4 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	
City: Wickliffe State: OH Zip: 44092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Teresan W. Gilbert Lley May 14, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK

"Express Mail" mailing label number:

umber: EJ903244925US

Date of Deposit: May 18, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

Modrey Q. Zwygaf Andrea A. Zwegat

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignments - Anedco Inc. and CPI Engineering Services, Inc.

Trademarks: ANEDCO Registration No. 1,956,362

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Instrument of Transfer and Assignment document dated December 31, 1997 between Anedco Inc. and CPI Engineering Services, Inc., and Power of Attorney to record the trademark assignments from Anedco, Inc. to CPI Engineering Services, Inc.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the filing fee which may be required now or hereafter relative to this trademark recordation and the resulting Official Document, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 12-2275, for which purpose this sheet is attached in triplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Teresan W. Gilbert

Intellectual Property Counsel

TGI:aaz Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0680

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Leslie M. Reynolds, Secretary of CPI Engineering Services, Inc., existing under the laws of Michigan, do hereby certify that this copy of the Instrument of Transfer and Assignment document dated December 31, 1997 between Anedco, Inc. and CPI Engineering Services, Inc. is a true and accurate copy of the original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 15th day of May, 2001.

Leslie M. Reynolds

Secretary

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Leslie M. Reynolds, Secretary of CPI Engineering Services, Inc., who acknowledged that she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation, and the free act and deed of her personally and as such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 15th day of May, 2001.

Notary Public Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10/12/02 (Recorded in Lake County)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0681

Instrument of Transfer and Assignment

THIS INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT is dated the 31st day of December 1997, by and between Anedco Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Transferor"), having its principal office at 10429 Koenig Road, Houston, TX 77034-4028, and CPI Engineering Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Transferee"), having it principal office at 2300 James Savage Road, Midland, MI 48642.

Transferor, by these presents, does hereby sell assign, transfer and convey upon Transferee, its successors and assigns, Transferor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all of Transferor's assets, rights, and properties, tangible and intangible, excluding therefrom only those non-operating assets as shall be required to enable the Transferor to wind up its affairs in an orderly manner.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said assets, rights, and properties unto Transferee, its successors and assigns, to and for its and their own use and benefit forever, and Transferor, and its successors and assigns, covenants to and agrees with Transferee to warrant and defend the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of said assets and properties unto Transferee, its successors and assigns, against all and every person and persons whomsoever.

Transferor hereby agrees that, after the date hereof, Transferor will execute and deliver all such further documents, instruments, or certificates as may be necessary in order to effect the assignment, transfer, and conveyance contemplated herein.

Transferee hereby agrees to assume all liabilities and obligations of Transferor associated with the assets, rights and properties transferred thereunder.

This Instrument of Transfer and Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has caused this Instrument of Transfer and Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day first above written.

CPI ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

George R Hill President

ANEDCO INC.

James Robinson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0682